Airflow Sensors AWM 2000 Series
Microbridge Mass Airflow/Unamplified
68 Honeywell 1  Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
FEATURES
1 Bidirectional sensing capability
1 Actual mass air flow sensing
1 Low differential pressure sensing
The AWM2000 Series microbridge mass

density. The other mass flow sensors are not
affected by density changes.
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description Flow Range
AWM2100V ±200 sccm / ± 0.2 in H2O full scale
AWM2150V ±20 sccm / ± .02 in H2O full scale
AWM2200V ±  60 sccm (± 20 sccm)
± 2 in H2O full scale
AWM2300V ± 1000 sccm / ± 1.36 in (± 0.1 in) H2O
full scale
 Honeywell •  Sensing and Control   3
AWM2000 Series ISSUE 3  PK 88544
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
CAUTION
PRODUCT DAMAGE
Do not expose ports to forces greater than 5
pounds in a direction perpendicular to port
centerline. Forces greater than 5 pounds may
damage sensor housing.
Failure to comply with these instructions may
result in product damage.
1. Use a maximum torque of 2 in./lbs. when
tightening mounting screws or other
fasteners.
2. Grasp housing between thumb and forefinger
to connect tubing to sensor ports. Note: In
this position, the port designation will be
covered. The port is supported when the
sensor is held in this position.
3. Ease tubing onto port. Thin-walled 1/4” Tygon
or equivalent tubing is recommended.
SOLDERING INSTRUCTIONS
Note: sensor should be securely attached to PC
board before soldering
Hand soldering:
1. Use temperature controlled soldering iron
with 3,2 mm (1/8 in) diameter tip.
2. Set temperature at 400 °C [750 °F]. Hold tip
on terminal for 5 seconds maximum.
3. Use Type R flux rosin core solder and hand
clean after soldering.
SOLDERING INSTRUCTIONS, continued
Wave soldering:
1. Set solder temperature at 250 °C [480 °F]
maximum.
2. Run belt at minimum of 1.54 m [5 feet] per
minute.
3. Cover tube ends when cleaning.
CLEANING
CAUTION
CLEANING DAMAGE
•  Do not use ultrasonics when cleaning. This
may damage the microstructure.